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4.12 Expenditures on postsecondary education (million dollars) 

Year and type of expenditure Province or region 

Que. 

Type of expenditure 
Operating 

Community colleges 
Universities 

Total 

11.1 
71.5 

82.6 

5.0 
8.5 

13.5 

13.9 
132.9 

146.8 

13,1 
84,2 

97.3 

586.9 
894.4 

1,481.3 

390.0 
1,198.8 

1.588.8 

Capital 

Student aid 
Scholarships and awards 
Cost of loans (excluding loans) 
CIDA 

1.2 

4.9 
1.4 

0.8 
0.3 

8.4 
4.0 

4.7 
2.3 

102.7 
22.2 

114.1 
24.0 

Total 

Other direct departmental expenditures 

Total 

6.3 

4.5 

94.6 

1.1 

2.6 

18.5 

12.4 

- 2.7 

178.8 

7.0 

4.2 

113.5 

124.9 

42.1 

1,794.4 

138.1 

139.9 

1,919.1 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

12.4 
73.4 

— 8.8 

1.0 
13.7 

— 3.8 

22.7 
112.8 

— 43.3 

11.3 
83.0 

— 19.2 

112.9 
1.429.9 

0.1 
251.5 

164.0 
1.398.7 

0.6 
355.8 

Total 1.919.1 

Federal transfers to provinces included 
in provincial contributions for 

Postsecondary education 
Minority language programs 

99.3 
0.1 

82.1 
2.3 

740.1 
32.5 

996.0 
4.1 

1980-811' 

Type of expenditure 
Operating 

Community colleges 
Universities 

Total 

12.1 
83.7 

95.8 

5.1 
9.3 

14.4 

15.2 
158.1 

173.3 

15.3 
98.8 

II4.1 

670.8 
1,008.5 

1.679.3 

426.7 
1,325.7 

1,752.4 

Capital 

Student aid 
Scholarships and awards 
Cost of loans (excluding loans) 
CIDA 

Source of funds 
Federal government 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Fees and other sources 

6.0 
1.3 

0.8 
0.2 

10.5 
3.2 

7.0 
1.9 

142.8 
17.8 

123.5 
21.5 

Total 

Other direct departmental expenditures 

Total 

7.3 

4.9 

108.5 

1.0 

3.0 

19.3 

13.7 

- 3,9 

211.3 

8.9 

6.2 

132.6 

160.6 

34.9 

2,011.2 

145.0 

122.9 

2,098.0 

17.5 
81.3 

— 9.7 

0.9 
15.4 

— 3.0 

40.0 
124.9 

— 46.4 

12.4 
94.5 

— 25.7 

112.0 
1.644.6 

0,1 
254.5 

186.2 
1.473.2 

0.4 
438.2 

Total 

Federal transfers to provinces included 
in provincial contributions for 

Postsecondary education 
Minority language programs 

108.7 
0.2 

89.5 
2.4 

821.8 
36.3 

102.4 
4.6 


