4.12 Expenditures on postsecondary education (million dollars)

Year and type of expenditure	Province or region					
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont
1979-80						
Type of expenditure						
Operating Community colleges	11.1	5.0	13.9	13.1	586.9	390.0
Universities	71.5	8.5	132.9	84.2	894.4	1,198.8
Total	82.6	13.5	146.8	97.3	1,481.3	1,588.8
Capital	1.2	1.3	22.3	5.0	146.1	52.3
Student aid	4.9	0.8	8.4	4.7	102.7	114.1
Scholarships and awards Cost of loans (excluding loans)	1.4	0.3	4.0	2.3	22.2	24.0
CIDA	-	-	~		-	
Total	6.3	1,1	12.4	7.0	124.9	138.1
Other direct departmental expenditures	4.5	2.6	- 2.7	4.2	42.1	139.9
Total	94.6	18.5	178.8	113.5	1,794.4	1,919.1
Source of funds				2.0	16.75	C
Federal government Provincial governments	12.4 73.4	1.0	22.7 112.8	11.3 83.0	112.9 1,429.9	1,398.7
Municipal governments	_	-	_	_	0.1	0.6
Fees and other sources	8.8	3.8	43.3	19.2	251.5	355.8
Total	94.6	18.5	178.8	113.5	1,794.4	1,919.1
Federal transfers to provinces included						
in provincial contributions for	67.2	14.4	99.3	82,1	740.1	996.0
Postsecondary education Minority language programs	07.2	14.4	0.1	2.3	32.5	4.1
1980-81 ^p						
Type of expenditure						
Operating Community colleges	12.1	5,1	15.2	15.3	670.8	426.7
Universities	83.7	9.3	158.1	98.8	1,008.5	1,325.7
Total	95.8	14.4	173.3	114.1	1,679.3	1,752,4
Capital	0.5	0.9	28.2	3.4	136.4	77.7
Student aid	4.6		10.5	- 4		
Scholarships and awards Cost of loans (excluding loans)	6.0	0.8	10.5	7.0	142.8 17.8	123.5 21.5
CIDA	=			-		
Total	7.3	1.0	13.7	8.9	160.6	145.0
Other direct departmental expenditures	4.9	3.0	- 3.9	6.2	34.9	122.9
Total	108.5	19.3	211.3	132.6	2,011.2	2,098.0
Source of funds	85.2	100	100.4		114.6	
Federal government Provincial governments	17.5 81.3	0.9 15.4	40.0 124.9	12.4 94.5	1,644.6	1,473.2
Municipal governments	9.7	3.0	-	25.7	0.1 254.5	0.4 438.2
Fees and other sources			46,4			-
Total	108.5	19.3	211.3	132.6	2,011.2	2,098.0
Federal transfers to provinces included in provincial contributions for						
Postsecondary education	72.7	15.8	108.7	89.5	821.8	102.4
Minority language programs	-	-	0.2	2.4	36.3	4.6